ЕТ

U.S. Department of Commerce

1	101998174 PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
	orz Grynkiewicz, Yes No City: Houston Additional name(s) &	ton Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 4239 Emory n State: TX zip: 77005 & address(es) attached? Yes No.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of theapplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	FEB 12 2002
09/956,588		-40 <u>L</u>
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	•
Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark B. Wilson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 787	Enclosed Authorized to if check insufficient of the content of th	R. 3.41)———— \$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account or inadvertently omitted number: 50-1212/10108507/MBW copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fregoing Mark B. Wilson Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 37,259	9 Signs	01/16/
	o be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:
Commissioner of Patents	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8	ent postage as First Class Mail in an env
thereby certify that this correspondence is being addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trader 0000081 09956588 2002 BYRNE 00000081 09956588	marks, Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231, do t	he date below:

FORM PTO-1595

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Houston Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4239 Emory, Houston, TX 77005, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/956,588 which has been filed on September 19, 2001 and is entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF C-3' AND C-4' ANTHRACYCLINE ANTIBIOTICS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25089103.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Signature: STATE OF TEYAS STATE OF IEYAS) ss. COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 21 day of November, 2001 personally appeared Waldemar Priebe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. INDRANI SENGUPTA **NOTARY PUBLIC** [SEAL] STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 7-19-2005 ______ Date: ///2//0/ Signature: Name: Izabella Fokt STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Montgo mury) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 21 day of November, 2001 personally appeared Izabella Fokt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

INDRANI SENGUPTA **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 7-19-2005

25089103.1

Signature: Name: Teresa Przewloka	Date:
Name: Teresa Przewloka	•
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Teresa Przewl	igned authority, on this day of, 2001 oka, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free tion therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Signature:Name: Marta Krawczyk	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Marta Krawcz	igned authority, on this day of, 2001 cyk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free tion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Piotr Skibicki	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
	dersigned authority, on this day of, 2001 icki, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to cknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will ion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Grzegorz Grynk	tiewicz
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Grzegorz subscribed to the foregoing inst	dersigned authority, on this day of, 2001 Grynkiewicz, known to me to be the person whose name is trument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Troming of Combaini Cilion

Signature:	Date:
Name: Roman Perez-Soler	
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Roman Per-	signed authority, on this day of, 2001 ez-Soler, known to me to be the person whose name is ment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
IOP AT 3	Notary or Consular Officer
[SFAL]	

SCAL

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Houston Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4239 Emory, Houston, TX 77005, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/956,588 which has been filed on September 19, 2001 and is entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF C-3' AND C-4' ANTHRACYCLINE ANTIBIOTICS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25089103.1

Signature: Name: Waldemar Priebe STATE OF) ss.

COUNTY OF _____) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared Waldemar Priebe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Name: Izabella Fokt COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared Izabella Fokt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

25089103.1

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date: 11-20-01
Name: Teresa Przewloka	
STATE OF MA	
STATE OF MA) COUNTY OF Middlesex)	SS.
personally appeared Teresa Przewloka,	P. D. J. J.
[SEAL] LORI L. SIMKOWITZ Notary Public My Commission Expires August 9, 2007	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Marta Krawczyk	
STATE OF)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Marta Krawczyk,	d authority, on this day of, 2001 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed yledged to me that she executed the same of her own free therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer

25089103.1

[SEAL]

Signature: Name: Piotr Skibicki	Date:	
Name: Piotr Skibicki		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
personally appeared Piotr Skibick	rsigned authority, on this day of ki, known to me to be the person whose name nowledged to me that he executed the same of a therein expressed.	is subscribed to
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	
Signature: Name: Grzegorz Grynkiev	Date:	
Name: Grzegorz Grynkie	wicz	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
personally appeared Grzegorz G	signed authority, on this day of drynkiewicz, known to me to be the person ment and acknowledged to me that he executed deconsideration therein expressed.	whose name is
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]	riotally of Collisulat Officer	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Roman Perez-Sole	
STATE OF)
COLDITALOR) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Roman Per	signed authority, on this day of, 2001 ez-Soler, known to me to be the person whose name is nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Houston Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4239 Emory, Houston, TX 77005, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/956,588 which has been filed on September 19, 2001 and is entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF C-3' AND C-4' ANTHRACYCLINE ANTIBIOTICS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25089103.1

Signature: Name: Waldemar Priebe STATE OF COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of , 2001 personally appeared Waldemar Priebe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Name: Izabella Fokt COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of ______, 2001 personally appeared Izabella Fokt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

25089103.1

[SEAL]

Signature:		Date:	
Signature: Name: Teresa Przewloka			
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
BEFORE ME, the undersignersonally appeared Teresa Przewlo to the foregoing instrument and acknowill for the purposes and consideration	ka, known to r nowledged to r	ne to be the person whene that she executed the	ose name is subscribed
[SEAL]	Notar	y or Consular Officer	
Signature:	ocagli	Date:	1 19 C1
	*		
COUNTY OF <u>milmantee</u>) ss.)		
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Marta Krawczy to the foregoing instrument and acknowill for the purposes and consideration	/k, known to n nowledged to r	ne to be the person whene that she executed the	ose name is subscribed
	<u> </u>	or Jones	C 7/21/2000
	Notar	or Consular Officer	Cx 7/21/2000

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Piotr Skibicki	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
BEFORE ME, the unders personally appeared Piotr Skibicki the foregoing instrument and ackno- for the purposes and consideration	igned authority, on this day of, 2001, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to owledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Grzegorz Grynkiew	Date:
CTATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Grzegorz Gr	igned authority, on this day of, 2001 ynkiewicz, known to me to be the person whose name is nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	**************************************

Signature:	Date:
Name: Roman Perez-Soler	
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Roman Per-	ez-Soler, known to me to be the person whose name is nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Houston Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4239 Emory, Houston, TX 77005, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/956,588 which has been filed on September 19, 2001 and is entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF C-3' AND C-4' ANTHRACYCLINE ANTIBIOTICS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25089103.1

Signature: ______ Name: Waldemar Priebe STATE OF COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared Waldemar Priebe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: ______Name: Izabella Fokt COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this ____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared Izabella Fokt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

25089103.1

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Name: Teresa Przewloka	
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Teresa Przew	signed authority, on this day of, 2001 cloka, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed eknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free ation therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature:	Date:
Name: Marta Krawczyk	
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Marta Krawc	signed authority, on this day of, 2001 zyk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free ation therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	2.2.2y 2. 222 2

Signature:	Date: JANUARY	11,2002
Name: Piotr Skibicki		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss. _)	
personally appeared Piotr Skibio	ersigned authority, on this day ofeki, known to me to be the person whose name knowledged to me that he executed the same of hon therein expressed.	is subscribed to
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	
Signature:	Date:	
Name: Grzegorz Grynkie	ewicz	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss. _)	
personally appeared Grzegorz subscribed to the foregoing instr	ersigned authority, on this day of Grynkiewicz, known to me to be the person ument and acknowledged to me that he executed and consideration therein expressed.	whose name is
	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]	-	

25089103.1

Signature:	Date:
Name: Roman Perez-So	oler
STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)
personally appeared Roman I subscribed to the foregoing inst	Perez-Soler, known to me to be the person whose name is rument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Houston Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4239 Emory, Houston, TX 77005, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/956,588 which has been filed on September 19, 2001 and is entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF C-3' AND C-4' ANTHRACYCLINE ANTIBIOTICS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25089103.1

Signature:	Date:
Name: Waldemar Priebe	Date
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss. _)
personally appeared Waldemar P	rsigned authority, on this day of, 2001 riebe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free ration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: Izabella Fokt	Date:
STATE OF)
STATE OF COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Izabella Fok	rsigned authority, on this day of, 2001 at, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will n therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

25089103.1

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Teresa Przewloka	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Teresa Przew	signed authority, on this day of, 2001 loka, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free ation therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Marta Krawczyk	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
BEFORE ME, the unders personally appeared Marta Krawcz	signed authority, on this day of, 2001 zyk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free
	Notary or Consular Officer

25089103.1

[SEAL]

Signature: Name: Piotr Skibicki	Date:
Name: Piotr Skibicki	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Piotr Skibicki	is igned authority, on this day of, 2001 is, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to owledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	riotary of Consular Officer
Signature: Name: Grzegorz Grynkiew	Mov. 19th, 2001
STATE OF)
STATE OF COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Grzegorz Gr	igned authority, on this day of, 2001 rynkiewicz, known to me to be the person whose name is nent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Hotaly of Consulat Officer

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Roman Pere	z-Soler	
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
personally appeared Roma subscribed to the foregoing	undersigned authority, on this day of an Perez-Soler, known to me to be the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the sees and consideration therein expressed.	e name is
[CIPAL]	Notary or Consular Officer	
[SEAL]		

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Houston Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4239 Emory, Houston, TX 77005, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/956,588 which has been filed on September 19, 2001 and is entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF C-3' AND C-4' ANTHRACYCLINE ANTIBIOTICS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25089103.1

Signature: Name: Waldemar Priebe STATE OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of , 2001 personally appeared Waldemar Priebe, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: ______Name: Izabella Fokt Date: COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2001 personally appeared Izabella Fokt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Name: Teresa Przewloka	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Teresa Przewle	igned authority, on this day of, 2001 oka, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free tion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:	Date:
Signature: Name: Marta Krawczyk	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Marta Krawcz	gned authority, on this day of, 2001 tyk, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free tion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Signature:	Date:
Name: Piotr Skibicki	
STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the upersonally appeared Piotr Sk	ndersigned authority, on this day of, 200 bicki, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	·
Signature: Name: Grzegorz Gry	Date:
rumo. Gizegora Giy	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
personally appeared Grzego subscribed to the foregoing i	ndersigned authority, on this day of, 200 rz Grynkiewicz, known to me to be the person whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	210000 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25089103.1

Signature: / · / u / · /	Date: ////5/0
Name: Roman Perez/Soler	
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF) dd.	
personally appeared Roman Perez-Soler,	uthority, on this day of, 2001, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his ration therein expressed.
[SFAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

25089103.1

PATENT RECORDED: 02/12/2002 REEL: 12613 FRAME: 0319